RFM Retail Facility Management	ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY «Retail Facility Management» LLP		
No: ПК СЭМ.4.2- 01-2018- Eng	Edition: 1		Approved on: 10 September 2018
Prepared by: Tolengutova A.	Revision: 00	<b>Page:</b> 1 of 1	Brought into force: <u>10 September 2018</u>

Approved by \_\_\_\_\_ S.Tolengutova Director «Retail Facility Management» LLP

September 10, 2018.

Attachment №2 to Order №01/ОД dated 10.09.2018г

## **RETAIL FACILITY MANAGEMENT ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY**

Retail Facility Management LLP is a facility management company activity of which is diverse and focused on good workmanship, sustainable use of natural resources and minimum impact on the environment. The company policy principles are the following:

• to ensure establishment and proper maintenance of the environmental management system in updated state in accordance with ISO 14001, Kazakh laws and regulations on environment protection.

• to minimize man-caused impact on the environment of operated areas, air and water environment, through continuous improvement of technological process of production and services being rendered.

• to minimize waste and increase recycling within the framework of our waste management procedures.

• to control of substances hazardous to health workers, operating areas, air and water environments and minimizing the risks associated with the production of work in accordance with COSHH.

• to undertake obligations on training of employees and continuous informational exchange with subcontractors to improve the ecological state of work performance.

• to measure and monitor energy consumption against targets, thereby reducing cost and increasing efficiency.

• to establish a dialogue with population, consumers and administrations at all levels of discussion and interaction in elimination of environmental problems in a region.

Management of Retail Facility Management LLP shall bear responsibility for carrying out of the stated above items of the Environmental Policy.

## "Retail Facility Management" LLP Director

## Samal Tolengutova